

(
SLP(C)No. 20854 OF 2000
ITEM No.202

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20854/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2000 in CWP 1276/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI UDYOG LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the respondents this matter is adjourned by one week.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master